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Gary-Williams Oil Producer 
115 Inverness Drive East • Englewood, Colorado 80112-5116 • (303) 799-3800 

January 28, 1985 

Mr. Gilbert Quintana 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Conmission 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Non-Standard Location 
32, #6 Tayler 
SEiNWl Sec. 32-T21N-R3W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7M71 

Dear Mr. Quintana: 

Request is hereby made for approval for non-standard location of the 32-6 
Tayler well located 1,789 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the 
West line in Section 32, Township 21 North, Range 3 West. This well was 
staked January 23, 1984, spudded June 1, 198H. Section 32 falls within one 
mile of the boundary of the Rio Puerco-Mancos Oil Pool, and the Wj of Section 
32 is dedicated to the well. 

Order No. R-7471 creating special rules and regulations for the Rio Puerco -
Mancos Oil Pool, requires per Rule 3 that location be no nearer than 660 feet 
to the outer boundary of the proration unit. 

Enclosed please find a copy of my correspondence to a l l surrounding lease 
owners requesting their waiver of objection to this non-standard location. 

Approval of this non-standard location is respectfully requested. 

Very truly yours, 

GARY-WILLIAMS OIL PRODUCER, HC. 

^6yce ̂Engelbrejeht 
Landman 

JE:lkw 



Gary- Williams Oil Producer 
115 Inverness Drive East • Englewood, Colorado 80112-5116 • (303) 799-3800 

January 28, 1985 

EXPRESS DELIVERY 

OFFSET LEASEHOLD OWKRS 
(See Attached List) 

Re: Non-Standard Location 
#32-6 Tayler 
SEiNWj Section 32, T21N-R3W 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval Conty, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find a waiver of objection to the non-standard location of the 
referenced well. Spacing Order No. R-7471 creating the Rio Puerco-Mancos Oil 
Pool requires that location be no nearer than 660 feet to the outer boundary 
of the proration unit. Since the Wi of Section 32 is dedicated to this Mancos 
formation well, which is located 1,789 feet from the North line, 2,107 feet 
from the West line, the location is non-standard. Section 32 is within one 
mile of the boundary of the spaced area. Gary-Williams is requesting the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission's administrative approval of the non­
standard location. 

Please execute the enclosed waiver and forward i t to Mr. Gilbert Quintana at 
the Commission. I would appreciate receiving a copy of same. I f you have any 
questions or concerns regarding this request, please call me. 

Very truly yours, 

GARY-WILLIAMS OIL PRODUCER, UC. 

Joyce Ehgelbrecht 
Landman 

JE/lkw 
Enclosure 

lkw-L-32-6T 



OFFSET LEASEHOLD OWNERS 

AMR Energy Corporation 
Attention: Mr. Richard A. Ingwers 
1500 Fidelity Union Tower 
Dallas, TX 75201 

E. Alex Phillips 
611 Philtower Bldg. 
Tulsa, OK 74103 

Carlyle Petroleum Inc. 
Attention: Mr. D. L. Beavers 
800-1122 llth Street S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2R 1M1 

Celsius Energy Co. 
Attention: Mr. Kenneth Wiley 
P. 0. Box 11070 
Salt Lake City, 0T 84147 

l4r B i l l i e Robinson 
P. 0. Box 1281 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

hamplin Petroleum Co. 
Attention: Mr. Larry L i l l o 
P. 0. Box 1257 
Englewood, CO 80150 

Raymond Chorney 
Attention: Mr. Buck Stanley 
Suite 1000 
555 Seventeenth Street 
Denver, CO 80202-3910 

i/George Coleman 
Coleman Oil & Gas Corporation 
P. 0. Drawer 3337 
Farmington, NM 87499 

ICG Petroleum Inc. 
Attention: Mr. Raymond P. Masniuk 
2700-140 Fourth Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3S3 

C. T. McCutchin 
P. 0. Box 800903 
Dallas, TX 75380 

Norcen Energy, Inc. 
Attention: Mr. John Miller 
5575 D.T.C. Parkway, Suite 320 
Englewood, CO 80111 

lkw-OWNERSlist 



W A I V E R O F O B J E C T I O N 

State of Nevr Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of: Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7M71 

Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc., as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler well 
located 1,769 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the West line in 
Section 32 in Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard location. 

As a working interest owner of offset leasehold, objection is hereby 
waived to said non-standard unit. 



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

lrtftfofst Oklahoma Tower 
210 Park Avenue 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

Telephone: (405) 232-7834 

Carlyle Petroleum Inc. 
800, 1122 - 4tn Street S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1M1 

February 7th, 1985 

Mr. Gilbert Quintana 
State of New Maxico 
Oil Conservation Corrirdssion 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New 14exico 87501 

Dear Mr. Quintana: 

Re: Non-Standard Location 
Rio-Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7471 

Enclosed is one copy of a Waiver of Objection relative to the # 32-6 Tayler 
well, executed on behalf of Carlyle Petroleum Inc. 

Yours very truly, 

CARLYLE PETR0L1CUM INC. 

Joan A. Traviss 
Land Administrator 

Encl. 

cc Gary-Williams Oil Producer Inc. 

Attention: Joyce Engelbrecht 



W A I V E R 0 F O B J E C T I O N 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of: Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7471 

Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc., as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler well 
located 1,769 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the West line in 
Section 32 in Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard location. 

As a working interest owner of offset leasehold, objection is hereby 
waived to said non-standard unit. 

CARLYLE PETROLEUM INC. 

Date: 
D. L. Beavers 
Vice President, Land 



ICG PETROLEUM INC 
DIVISION OF INTE R-CIT V GAS CORPORATION 

2700-140 FOURTH AVENUE S.W 
CALGARY ALBERTA CANADA 
T2P333 
(403) ^31-9000 

February 5, 1985 Ref: 999-A-107 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87501 

Gentlemen: 

Re: Non Standard Location 
#32-6 Tayler 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 32, T21N, R3W 
Rio Puerco - Mancos O i l Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7471 

Enclosed please f i n d one executed copy of the "Waiver of Objection" 
signed by ICG Petroleum Inc. evidencing our concurranee w i t h the 
non-standard l o c a t i o n of the above referenced w e l l . 

Yours t r u l y 

ICG PETROLEUM INC. 

Raynond P. Masniuk 
Senior Landman 
I n t e r n a t i o n a l D i v i s i o n 

OIL CONSERVATiL' 

cc: Gary Williams 
A t t e n t i o n : J. Engelbrecht 

RPM/plk 



W A I V E R O F O B J E C T I O N 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of: Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7̂ 71 

Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc., as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler well 
located 1,789 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the West line in 
Section 32 in Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard location. 

As a working interest owner of offset leasehold, objection is hereby 
waived to se.id non-standard unit. 

TCH PFTRDI FIIM TNT 

Date: .lanua-y 31. 1985 By: 
' r e l l I bach 

Manager - International Division 



W A I V E R O F O B J E C T I O N 

State of New Mexico 
Oi l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of: Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7471 

Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc., as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler well 
located 1,789 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the West line in 
Section 32 in Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard location. 

As a working interest owner of offset leasehold, objection is hereby 
waived to sa.id non-standard unit. 

By: X.̂ ,;. ̂ ^ . ^ I . , 



ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

RICHARD A INGWERS 
I ANOMAN 

January 31, 1985 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. G i l b e r t Quintana 

RE: Waiver of Objection 
Non-Standard Location, 

Taylor 32-6 
Rio Puerco-Mancos O i l Pool 
San Juan Basin 
Sandoval County, NM 
Order No. R-7471 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please f i n d the referenced Waiver which has been executed by AMR Energy 
Corporation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

ps 

Enclosure 

cc: Mrs. Joyce Engelbrecht w/Copy of Enclosure 
Gary-Williams O i l Producer 

1500 FIDELITY UNION TOWER • DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 • (214)954-0089 



W A I V E R O F O B J E C T I O N 

State of Nev Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of: Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7̂ 71 

Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc., as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler well 
located 1,789 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the West line in 
Section 32 in Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard location. 

As a working interest owner of offset leasehold, objection is hereby 
waived to said non-standard unit. 

Date: By 

-dramas E. Davis 
Senior Vke President—Exploration Manager: 



W A I V E R O F O B J E C T I O N 

State of New Mexico 
Oi l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of: Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7471 

Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc., as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler well 
located 1,7&9 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the West line in 
Section 32 in Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard location. 

As a working interest owner of offset leasehold, objection is hereby 
waived to said non-standard unit. 

Date: 

IAS 

r 
\ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 



c champlin 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA F2 

February 5, 1985 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
PO Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

A t t e n t i o n : G i l b e r t Quintana 

Re: Waiver of Objection 
#32-6 Taylor w e l l 
T21N, R3W 
Section 32: SE/4NW/4 
Sandoval County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed i s a Waiver of Objection regarding a non-standard l o c a t i o n 
f o r the captioned Gary-Williams operated w e l l , which has been 
executed on behalf of Champlin Petroleum Company. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Larry D. L i l l o 
Landman 

LDL/la 
enclosure: 

cc: Joyce Engelbrecht w/attachment 
Gary-Williams O i l Producer 



W A I V E R O F O B J E C T I O N 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of : Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oi l Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7471 

Gary-Williams Oi l Producer, Inc . , as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler wel l 
located 1,789 feet from the North l ine and 2,107 feet from the West l ine i n 
Section 32 i n Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard loca t ion . 

As a working interest owner of o f f s e t leasehold, objection i s hereby 
waived to said non-standard u n i t . 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY 

By:' 

APPROVED! 



W A I T E R OF O B J E C T I O N 

o!L CONSERVATION 
SANTA 

n'/.VSfON 

(--

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

In the matter of: Non-Standard Location 
Rio Puerco - Mancos Oil Pool 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 
Order No. R-7471 

Gary-Williams Oil Producer, Inc., as Operator of the 32, #6 Tayler well 
located 1,769 feet from the North line and 2,107 feet from the West line in 
Section 32 in Township 21 North, Range 3 West, is requesting administrative 
approval of the non-standard location. 

As a working interest owner of offset leasehold, objection is hereby 
waived to said non-standard unit. 

COLEMAN OIL & GAS INC. 

Date: FEBRUARY 7, 1985 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 3 7 5 0 1 

A l l d i s t a n c e s mus t be f rom t h * ou te r boundar ies of t h * S e c t i o n . 

PP 
Form C-102 
R e v i s e d 1 0 - 1 - 7 8 

Operaior L e a s e We l l N o . 

U n i t L e t t e r Sec t ion r o w n s h t p Ranee C o u n t y 

A c t u a l F o o t a a e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

feet f rom the l ine and fect ' f rom the l i n e 

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[~~| Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) _ _ _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information eon-

toinmd herein is true and complete to ffl« 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

1320 1 0 5 0 ISSO 2 3 1 0 2 6 4 0 

P o s i t i o n 

Company 

D a t e 

t hereby certify that tha we// location 

shown on this plot was plottad from field 

notes of actual surveys mada by me or 

under my supervision, and that the soma 

ts true ond correct fo the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o i e s s i o n a l E n g i n e e r 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 



lemo DAVID CATANACH 
Petroleum Engineer 

2^ 

Oil Conservation Division 
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 



Docket No. 8-85 

Dockets Nos. 9-85 and 10-85 are tentatively set for March 27 and April 10, 1985. Applications for hearing 
must be filec at least 22 days in advance of hearing date. 

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MARCH 13, 1985 

8:00 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM, " 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

The following cases w i l l be heard before Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner, or Michael E. Stogner, Alternate Examiner: 

ALLOWABLE: (L) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for April, 1985. from fifteen prorated pools 
in Lea, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico. 

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for April, 1985, from four prorated pools in 
San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico. 

CASE 8492: (Continued and Readvertised) 

Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for a unit agreement, McKinley County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the North Hospah Federal-State Unit Area 
comprising 1439.01 acres, more or less, of Federal and State lands in Townships 18 and 19 North, 
Range 8 West. 

CASE 8509: Application of TXO Production Corporation for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox gas well location 
Ec.dy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling a l l mineral 
interests from the top of the Wolfcamp formation to the base of the Strawn formation underlying the 
E/2 of Section 14, Township 22 South, Range 27 East, to form a standard 320-acre gas spacing and pro-
rstion unit, to be dedicated to a well to be drill e d at an unorthodox gas well location 990 feet from 
tr.e North line and 1980 feet from the East line of said Section 14. Also to be considered w i l l be 
the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as 
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well 
and a charge for risk involved in d r i l l i n g said well. 

CASE 8461: (Continued from January 30, 1985, Examiner Hearing) 

Application of Alpha Twenty-One Production Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in tne above-styled cause, seeks ah order pooling a l l mineral interests from the surfact 
to the base of the Grayburg formation underlying the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 32, Township 18 South, Rar,6._ 
37 East, to be dedicated to a well to be dri l l e d at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered 
w i l l be the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as 
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well-
and a charge for risk involved in d r i l l i n g said well. 

CASE 8462: (Continued from January 30, 1985, Examiner Hearing) 

Application of Alpha Twenty-One Production Company for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the San 
Andres formation in the perforated interval from approximately 3700 feet to 4000 feet in the existing 
Sun Exploration and Production Company Gregory "A" Well No. 3 located 660 feet from the North and 
West lines (Unit D) of Section 33, Township 25 South, Range 37 East. 

CASE 8510: 

CASE 8511: 

Application of Santa Fe Energy Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well location 990 feet from 
th* North line and 660 feet from the West line (Unit D) of Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 27 
East, to test the Wolfcamp, Strawn and Morrow formations, the W/2 of said Section 25 to be dedicated 
to the well. 

Application of Santa Fe Energy Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well location 1570 feet 
frcm the South line and 990 feet from the East line (Unit I) of Section 22, Township 22 South, Range 
27 East, to test the Wolfcamp, Strawn and Morrow formations, the S/2 of said Section 22 to be dedi­
cated to the well. 

Application of Gary-Williams Oil Producer for an unorthodox o i l well location, Sandoval County, New 
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox o i l well location 
1789 feet from the North line and 2107 feet from the West line of Section 32, Township 21 North, 
Range 3 West, the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 32 to be dedicated to the well, Rio Puerco-Mancos Oil 
Pool. 



Page 2 of 4 
Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - March 13, 1985 Docket No. 8-85 

CASE 8513: Application of Amoco Production Company for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Undesignated 
Gallup and Basin-Dakota production i n the wellbore of i t s Rosa Unit Well No. 59 located 1120 feet 
from the South l i n e and 1560 feet from the West l i n e (Unit N) of Section 25, Township 31 North, 
Range 6 West. 

CASE 8514: Application of Amoco Production Company f o r downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks approval f o r the downhole commingling of Undesignated 
Gallup and Basin-Dakota production i n the wellbore of i t s Rosa Unit Well No. 98 located 1840 feet 
from the South l i n e and 790 feet from the West l i n e (Unit L) of Section 23, Township 31 North, 
Range 6 West. 

CASE 8515: Application of Amoco Production Company f o r downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Undesignated 
Gallup and Basin-Dakota production i n the wellbore of i t s Rosa Unit Well No. 99Y located 855 feet 
from the South l i n e and 1790 feet from the West l i n e (Unit N) of Section 26, Township 31 North, 
Range 6 West. 

CASE 8516: Application of Amoco Production Company f o r downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks approval f o r the downhole commingling of Undesignated 
Gallup and Basin-Dakota production i n the wellbore of i t s Rosa Unit Well No. 100 located 890 feet 
from the South l i n e and 1850 feet from the West l i n e (Unit N) of Section 21, Township 31 North, 
Range 6 West. 

CASE 8517: Application of Amoco Production Company for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks approval f o r the downhole commingling of Undesignated 
Gallup and Basin-Dakota production i n the wellbore of i t s Rosa Unit Well No. 101 located 1760 feet 
from the South l i n e and 1850 feet from the West l i n e (Unit K) of Section 24, Township 31 North, 
Range 6 West. 

CASE 8518: Application of Amoco Production Company for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks approval f o r the downhole commingling of Undesignated 
Gallup and Basin-Dakota production i n the wellbore of i t s Rosa Unit Well No. 102 located 1790 feet 
from the South l i n e and 900 feet from the East l i n e (Unit I ) of Section 30, Township 31 North, 
Range 5 West. 

CASE 8504: (Continued and Readvertised) (This case w i l l be dismissed.) 

Application of Southland Royalty Company f o r compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling a l l mineral i n t e r e s t s from the top of 
the Wolfcamp formation to the base of the Pennsylvanian formation underlying the S/2 of Section 12, 
Township 19 South, Range 28 East, to be dedicated to a w e l l to be d r i l l e d at a standard gas w e l l 
l o c a t i o n thereon. Also to be considered w i l l be the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing said w e l l and 
the a l l o c a t i o n of the cost thereof as w e l l as actual operating costs and charges f o r supervision, 
designation of applicant as operator of the w e l l and a charge for r i s k involved i n d r i l l i n g said 
w e l l . 

CASE 8445: (Continued from February 13, 1985, Examiner Hearing) 

Application of GeoEngineering, Inc. f o r an exception to General Rules 104-F and 104 C.I., McKinley 
County, New Mexico. Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Rules 104-F and 
104 C.I. of the Division's General Rules and Regulations w i t h i n portions of Sections 20, 21, 22, 
27, 28, 29, and 30, a l l i n Township 20 North, Range 9 West, to provide f o r Mesaverde o i l wells to 
be located not nearer than 10 feet to the quarter-quarter section l i n e nor nearer than 165 feet to 
lands owned by an of f s e t operator and to also permit applicant to develop the Mesaverde formation 
w i t h i n said area w i t h more than four wells on each 40-acre t r a c t . 

CASE 8519: Application of ARCO O i l and Gas Co. for pool creation and special pool ru l e s , Eddy County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new o i l pool f o r Upper Pennsylvanian 
production comprising the E/2 NW/4 of Section 35, Township 17 South, Range 29 East, and the promulga­
t i o n of temporary special pool rules therefor including a provision for 80-acre w e l l spacing and 
proration units and special w e l l location requirements. 

CASE 8520: Application of ARCO O i l and Gas Co. for amendment of Division Order No. R-638-B, Lea County, New 
Mexico. Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Div i s i o n Order No. R-638-B, 
as amended, to delete that p ortion r e q u i r i n g proration u n i t s to consist of either the E/2 or W/2 
of each governmental quarter section. 
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CASE 8521: Application of Cavalcade Oil Corporation for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling a l l mineral interests from the 
surface to the base of the Wolfcamp" formation underlying the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 18, Township 
12 South, Range 38 East, to form a standard 40-acre o i l spacing and proration unit, to be 
dedicated to a well to be drill e d at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered w i l l 
be the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well 
as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of 
the well and a charge for risk involved in d r i l l i n g said well. 

CASE 8502: (Continued from February 27, 1985, Examiner Hearing) 

Application of Yates Dr i l l i n g Company for a pressure maintenance project, Chaves County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to institute a pressure maintenance project in 
the Southeast Chaves Queen Gas Area Associated Pool by the injection of water into the Queen forma­
tion through the perforated interval from approximately 2991 feet to 2997 feet in i t s Doyal Well No. 
3 located 1980 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East line (Unit I ) of Section 27, 
Township 12 South, Range 31 East. 

CASE 8522: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling a l l mineral interests from the surface 
to the top of the Pre-Cambrian formation underlying the S/2 of Section 33, Township 3 South, Range 
30 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drill e d at a standard location thereon. Also to be con-
sidared w i l l be the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof 
as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator 
of ;he well and a charge for risk involved in d r i l l i n g said well. 

CASE 8450: (Continued from February 27, 1985, Examiner Hearing) (This case w i l l be dismissed.) 

Application of Robert E. Chandler Corporation for compulsory pooling and a non-standard proration 
uni:, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling a l l 
mineral interests in the Blinebry formation underlying a non-standard o i l proration unit, consisting 
of .ipproximately 25.9 acres, comprising Lot 4 of Section 29, Township 18 South, Range 39 East, NMPM, 
Eas-: Hobbs-Blinebry Pool, to be dedicated to a well to be drill e d at a standard location thereon. 
Also to be considered w i l l be the cost o f — d r i l l i n g and completing said well and- the- allocation o l 
the cost thereof as well as actual operating, costs and charges for supervision, designation of appl:. • 
cant: as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in d r i l l i n g said well. 

CASE 8495: (Continued from February 27, 1985, Examiner Hearing) 

Application of J. F. Herbig for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling a l l mineral interests i n the Drinkard 
and Abo formations underlying the NE/4 NE/4 of Section 11, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, House-
Abo and House-Drinkard Pools, to be dedicated to a well to be drill e d at a standard location thereon. 
Also to be considered w i l l be the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing said well and the allocation of the 
cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant 
as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in d r i l l i n g said well. 

CASE 8523: Application of Union Texas Petroleum Corporation for salt water disposal, Lea County> New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the 
Devonian formation in the perforated interval from approximately 12,729 feet to 12,802 feet in i t s 
Post Well No. 1 located 990 feet from the South line and 1650 feet from the West line (Unit N) of 
Section 1, Township 14 South, Range 37 East. 

CASE 8524: Application of Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the 
Bough "C" formation in the perforated interval from 9738 feet to 9800 feet in i t s Federal "20" 
Well No. 1 located ,660 feet from the South and East lines (Unit P) of Section 20, Township 13 South, 
Range 33 East. 

CASE 8101: In the matter of Division Case No. 8101 being reopened on the motion of the Oil Conservation Division 
and pursuant to the provisions of Division Order No. R-7473, as amended, which order promulgated 
temporary special rules and regulations for the East Tanney Hill-Fusselman Pool in Roosevelt County, 
New Mexico, including a provision for 80-acre proration and spacing units. Operators in said pool 
may appear and show cause why said pool should not be developed on 40-acre proration units• 

CASE 7936: (Continued and Readvertised) 

In the matter of Division Case No. 7936 being reopened on the motion of the Oil Conservation Division 
and pursuant to the provisions of Division Order No. R-7364, as amended, which order promulgated 
temporary special rules and regulations for the Cedar Point-Strawn Pool in Chaves County, New Mexico, 
including a provision for 80-acre proration and spacing units. Operators in said pool may appear and 
show cause why said pool should not be developed on 40-acre proration units. 
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CASE 8525: Application of Hicks Oil & Gas, Inc. for salt water disposal, San Juan County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the 
Cha Cha-Gallup Oil Pool i n the perforated interval from 5492 feet to 5824 feet in i t s Southeast 
Cha Cha Dnit Well No. 37 located 550 feet from the South line and 2100 feet from the East line 
(Unit 0) of Section 15, Township 28 North, Range 13 West. 

CASE 8526: Application of Phillips Petroleum Company for salt water disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the 
Lower San Andres and Glorieta formations in the perforated interval from approximately 3370 feet 
to 3975 feet in i t s proposed Artesia Plant SWD Well No. 1 located 330 feet from the South line and 
2310 feet from the East line of Section 7, Township 18 South, Range 28 East. 

CASE 8527: Application of Conoco Inc. for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the 
Cruz-Delaware Pool in i t s Marshall Well No. 2 located 1980 feet from the South line and 1910 feet 
from the West line (Unit K) of Section 19, Township 23 South, Range 33 East, or IN THE ALTERNATIVE, 
to convert from a shut-in o i l well to a salt water disposal well i n the same pool, i t s Marshall 
Well No. 1 located 660 feet from the South and West lines of said Section 19. 

CASE 8528: Application of Conoco Inc. for HARDSHIP GAS WELL CLASSIFICATION, Lea County, New Mexico. 
Applicant, i n the above-styled cause, seeks a determination that i t s Bell Lake Unit 2 Well No. 6 
located 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line (Unit 0) of Section 6, 
Township 23 South, Range 34 East, North Bell Lake-Devonian Gas Pool, is a hardship gas well which 
should be granted p r i o r i t y access to pipeline takes in order to avoid waste. 


